Operating and mounting instructions
AxisDrive
22
(Original)
Operating and Mounting Instructions
according to EC Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC,
Appendix VI for the Incomplete Machine
Double drive for adjustment of comfort beds

The electromechanical double drive for comfort beds, in particular for electrical adjustment of the head or foot sections of slatted
bed frames and boxspring beds for use at home, equipped with a fitting for motor-powered adjustment.
With the type designation: AxisDrive
In the scope of the assessment of conformity, the required special technical documents have been created and filed. The special
technical documents on paper or electronically can be provided to the individual national authorities at justified request. The
special technical documents can be requested from:
Gerd Stumpp, Hettich Franke GmbH & Co. KG, 72336 Balingen
(Name, address)
The product also complies with the following European directives:
Machinery directive 2006/42/EC
RoHs directive 2011/65/EC
EMC directive 2014/30/EU
R&TTE directive 1999/05/EC
The following harmonised standards have been applied:
EN 55014-1:2006+A1:2009+A2:2011 EN 300 440-2 V1.4.1:2010
EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001+A2:2008 EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2:2011
EN 61000-3-2:2014 EN 301 489-3 V1.6.1:2013
EN 61000-3-3:2013 EN 50371:2002
EN 60335-1:2012/A11:2014 EN 62479:2010
EN 62233:2008 EN 60950-1:2006
This EC declaration is rendered invalid if the product is converted or changed without consent.
Note: The incomplete machine, type “AxisDrive“, must only be taken into operation when it has been found that the machine
into which the "AxisDrive" is to be installed complies with the provisions of the machinery directive.
72336 Balingen, 01 February 2016
Managing director, Gerd Stumpp
Hettich Franke GmbH & Co.KG
Hinter dem Ziegelwasen 6/1
72336 Balingen